www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.1
1 / 9
TPL700 Series
300mA, Low Iq, LDO with foldback current
Features
 Low Dropout Voltage:
 170mV at 200mA
 230mV at 300mA

ψJB Junction-to-board characterization parameter 53.4
RθJC(bot) Junction-to-case (bottom) thermal resistance n/a
Order information
Model Name Class VO Order Number
**
 Package Transport Media, Quantity Marking Information
TPL700 Fixed 1.8V TPL700F18-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L1F
TPL700 Fixed 2.8V TPL700F28-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L1H
TPL700 Fixed 3.0V TPL700F30-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L1I
TPL700 Fixed 3.3V TPL700F33-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L1J
TPL700 Fixed 3.3V TPL700F33-CR SOC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 L1J
www.3peakic.com.cn Rev.A.1
4 / 9
TPL700 Series
300mA, Low Iq, LDO with foldback current